ALASKA STATE LEGISLATURE

Representative David Nelson

Session Contact

State Capitol Juneau, AK 99801 (907) 465-4998 Rep.David.Nelson@akleg.gov



Interim Contact

1500 W. Benson Blvd. Anchorage, AK 99503 (907) 269-0216 Rep.David.Nelson@akleg.gov

Sponsor Statement House Joint Resolution 32

"Encouraging the United States Congress to establish hiring goals for apprentices and veteran apprentices."

HJR 32 encourages the United States Congress to introduce and pass legislation requiring each offeror for a domestic United States Department of Defense construction project to establish goals that not less than 10 percent of the total workforce employed in performance of the project are veterans in a qualified apprenticeship or postsecondary program; and require each contractor and subcontractor for a domestic United States Department of Defense construction project that employs apprentices or postsecondary students are veterans of the armed forces of the United States.